

Page four -

14-13. "Ring" should be substituted for "edge of".

Make clear that player may not touch net in certain circumstances.

13 and 14. Is "made or not" correct wording?

RULES 14 and 15. Should all violations and fouls be listed?

15-1-d and e. Should be interchanged.

15-1-Note. Should this include coverage for player being over restraining circle too soon.

15-3. This should read: "enter or leave the court, etc."

15-4. Second line should read: "Reported to the Scorers and Official has signalled him to enter."

15-9-Note. End sentence with "foul" in fourth line.

15-12. First Q. and A. should read: "Ques. Player A is flagrantly fouled by each of two opponents. How many free throws are awarded?"

Ans. Two free throws. This applies even if A is in the act of shooting."

15-12-Penalty (a). Is attempt at opponents' goal a try?

INDEX. Omit "face guarding".